07/01/2002
WIDE 4:1 INPUT RANGE DC-DC CONVERTER SINGLE AND
MULTIPLE OUTPUT 40 WATTS BASEPLATE POWER MODULE
APS40DH-24/48D-S,D,T SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! SINGLE, DUAL & TRIPLE OUTPUT
! 4:1 ULTRA-WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE

Input Filter: Pi-Network.
Undervoltage Drop Out: Typ. 12Vdc.
Isolation Resistor: 1,000 Mega Ohms.
Isolation Voltage: 1,500Vdc for input to output.
500Vdc for input to case and output
to case.
Shielding: Five-sided.
Remote On/Off: TTL/CMOS-Compatible input control.
Logic input reference to -Vin.
Logic [1]/Open(or 2.5~7.0Vdc above -Vin)=ON.
Logic [0]/Short(or 0~0.08Vdc above -Vin)=OFF.
07/01/2002
INPUT/OUTPUT & VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc O/P VO1 ♦ @# MODEL NO. Range Nom. Typ. Volt.
APS40DH-24D-S033076  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 7.6A  3.3V
APS40DH-24D-S050080  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 8.0A  5.0V
APS40DH-24D-S120034  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 3.4A 12.0V
APS40DH-24D-S150027  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 2.7A 15.0V
APS40DH-24D-S180023  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 2.3A 18.0V
APS40DH-48D-S033076 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 7.6A  3.3V
APS40DH-48D-S050080 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 8.0A  5.0V
APS40DH-48D-S120034 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 3.4A 12.0V
APS40DH-48D-S150027 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.7A 15.0V
APS40DH-48D-S180023 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.3A 18.0V
DUAL OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc MAIN VO1 ♦ @ AUX. VO2 MODEL NO. Range Nom. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
APS40DH-24D-D120I  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 1.67A +12.0V 1.67A -12.0V
APS40DH-24D-D150K  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 1.35A +15.0V 1.35A -15.0V
APS40DH-48D-D120I 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 1.67A +12.0V 1.67A -12.0V
APS40DH-48D-D150K 18-7Vdc 48Vdc 1.35A +15.0V 1.35A -15.0V
TRIPLE OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc MAIN VO1 ♦ @ AUX. VO2 AUX. VO3 MODEL NO. Range Nom. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
APS40DH-24D-T050II  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 5.0A 5.0V 1.25A +12.0V 1.25A -12.0V
APS40DH-24D-T050KK  9-36Vdc 24Vdc 5.0A 5.0V 1.25A +15.0V 1.25A -15.0V
APS40DH-48D-T050II 18-72Vdc 48Vdc 5.0A 5.0V 1.00A +12.0V 1.00A -12.0V
APS40DH-48D-T050KK 18-7Vdc 48Vdc 5.0A 5.0V 1.00A +15.0V 1.00A -15.0V
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]    WEIGHT: 145.8g (5.13 Oz.)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN NO. SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE
PIN# 1. Remote Remote REMOTE